Recombinant Human FGF-19 (Fibroblast growth factor- 19)
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FGF-19 is a member of the fibroblast
growth factor (FGF) family. FGF
family members possess broad
mitogenic and cell survival activities,
and are involved in a variety of
biological processes, including
embryonic development, cell growth,
morphogenesis, tissue repair, tumor
growth and invasion. FGF-19 is a
specific ligand for FGF R4. Similarly,
another FGF family member, FGF-7
(KGF), only activates KGF R, the Illb
isoformof FGF R2. During chick
embryogenesis, FGF-19 has been
shown to act synergistically with Wnt
-8c to initiate inner ear development.
Escherichia coli
>95% as determined by SDS-PAGE.
Ni- NTA chromatography.
Measure by its ability to induce 3T3
cells proliferation. The ED,, for this
effect is <51 ng/mL.

<0.1 EU per 1 pg of the protein by
the LAL method.
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QLYKNRGFLPLSHFLPMLPMVPEEPE
DLRGHLESDMFSSPLETDSMDPFGLV
TGLEAVRSPSFEK with polyhistidine
tag at the C-terminus
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20 ug
100 pg
500 pg
1 mg
N Functional Assay

kDa M
75 .
60 ==
45 ==
35 -
25 -
—

15

10

SDS- PAGE analysis of recombinant human FGF-19
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WB = Western Blot; IP= Immunoprecipitation; IF= Immunofluorescence; IHC= Immunohistochemistry;

FACS = Fluorescence activated Cell Sorting; FA= Functional Assay
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